PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vanner, Inc.	09/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Ventron Corporation
Street Address:	3555 Africa Road
City:	Galena
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5528122
Patent Number:	5982142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

614/575-2100 Phone:

Email: ffoster@ohiopatent.com

Frank H. Foster Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd. Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAN 001 (FHF)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank H. Foster, Reg. No. 24,560

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0609**

500156920

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, Vanner, Inc. (hereinafter called the Assignor), a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4282 Reynolds Drive, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 USA, effective August 31, 2006;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Ventron Corporation (hereinafter called the Assignee), a Corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 3555 Africa Road, Galena, Ohio 43021 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the following patents and patent applications, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: USA

Patent No.: 5,528,122

Title: BATTERY VOLTAGE EQUALIZER CIRCUIT Inventors: James D. Sullivan and John A. Melvin

Issue Date: January 18, 1996

Country, Region or Treaty: USA

Patent No.: 5,982,142

Title: STORAGE BATTERY EQUALIZER WITH IMPROVED, CONSTANT CURRENT OUTPUT FILTER, OVERLOAD PROTECTION, TEMPERATURE

COMPENSATION AND ERROR SIGNAL FEEDBACK

Inventors: James D. Sullivan and John A. Melvin

Issue Date: November 9, 1999

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable laws and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0610 representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

VANNER, INC.

Steven Funk, President

State of Ohio

:ss

County of Franklin

:

Before me this 22. day of September, 2006, personally appeared Steven Funk, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

AND COLORS

GLENNA FINNEY

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

NOTARY PUBLIC

Our File Nos.: VAN/VAC 105 and VAC 106

G:\client.docs\v\vanner\001 general file\vanner to ventron assign.doc

2